
ORDINANCE NO.

That the sum of $2,320,212.43 for tasers and related products capital equipment purchases will be appropriated in the

General Capital Equipment Fund and funded by a loan from the Municipal Debt Service Fund.  The General Capital

Equipment Fund in the amount of $2,320,212.43 will be repaid by the General Fund over the next five years.

BE IT ORDAINED, by the City Council of the City of Charlotte;

Section 1. That the sum of $2,320,212.43 is hereby estimated to be available from the Municipal Debt Service Fund

for tasers and related products capital equipment fund purchases.

Section 2. That the sum of $2,320,212.43 is hereby appropriated to:

General Capital Equipment Fund:  4500

Munis String:  4500-30-30-3020-000000-000000-000-530170.

Section 3. All ordinances in conflict with this ordinance are hereby repealed.

Section 4. This ordinance shall be effective upon adoption. 

Approved as to form:

City Attorney



1,296,874      611,091  

339,641         605,896  

1,636,515      5,195      

1,647,247      

10,732           


